



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at [wvOASIS.gov](http://wvOASIS.gov). As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at [WVPurchasing.gov](http://WVPurchasing.gov) with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

- General Information
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

|  |  |
|--|--|
| Procurement Folder: 1212019                | SO Doc Code: CRFQ  |
| Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement | SO Dept: 0313  |
| Vendor ID: VS0000015986                    | SO Doc ID: DEP2300000033   |
| Legal Name: Growing Seasons LLC            | Published Date: 5/17/23  |
| Alias/DBA: Growing Seasons LLC             | Close Date: 6/1/23   |
| Total Bid: \$616,150.00                    | Close Time: 13:30  |
| Response Date: 05/31/2023                  | Status: Closed   |
| Response Time: 12:52                       | Solicitation Description: OSR North Mowing, Spraying, and Snow Removal |
| Responded By User ID: jjo144               | Total of Header Attachments: 0   |
| First Name: Justin                         | Total of All Attachments: 0  |
| Last Name: O'Connor                        |  |
| Email: justin@gslpgh.com                   |  |
| Phone: 4123104454                          |  |



| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 1    | Mowing       | 500.00000 | ACRE       | 400.000000 | 200000.00                   |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Mowing estimated quantity 500 acres, for bidding purposes only  
Paid per Acre

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 2    | Road Mowing  | 100000.00 | FT         | 1.100000   | 110000.00                   |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Road Mowing estimated quantity 100,000 linear feet, for bidding purposes only.  
Paid per Linear Foot

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 3    | Trim Mowing  | 500.00000 | HOUR       | 200.000000 | 100000.00                   |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Trim Mowing estimated quantity 500 Hours, for bidding purposes only  
Paid per Hour

| Line | Comm Ln Desc                | Qty      | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|-----------------------------|----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 4    | Broad Herbicide Application | 20.00000 | ACRE       | 650.000000 | 13000.00                    |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Broad Herbicide Application estimated quantity 20 acres. For bidding purposes only  
Paid per Acre

| Line | Comm Ln Desc               | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|----------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 5    | Trim Herbicide Application | 5000.0000 | FT         | 2.500000   | 12500.00                    |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:****Extended Description:**

Trim Herbicide Application estimated quantity 5,000 linear feet, for bidding purposes only.  
Paid per Linear Foot

| Line | Comm Ln Desc        | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|---------------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 6    | Heavy Brush Removal | 500.00000 | HOUR       | 225.000000 | 112500.00                   |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 70111710  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:****Extended Description:**

Heavy Brush Removal estimated quantity 500 hours for bidding purposes only.  
Paid per hour.

| Line | Comm Ln Desc                            | Qty      | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|---|----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 7    | Crawler Dozer Caterpillar D-6H or Equal | 20.00000 | HOUR       | 175.000000 | 3500.00                     |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:****Extended Description:**

SNOW REMOVAL BULLDOZER Crawler Dozer Caterpillar D-6H or Equal with 165 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with straight or angle-type dozer blade. (Personnel Included)

| Line | Comm Ln Desc                                       | Qty     | Unit Issue | Unit Price  | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--|---------|------------|-------------|-----------------------------|
| 8    | Winter Storage Fee for Crawler Dozer Tucker County | 3.00000 | MO         | 9000.000000 | 27000.00                    |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:****Extended Description:**

Winter storage fee for Crawler Dozer-Cat D-6H or Equal- location Tucker County near Bismarck, WV.

| Line | Comm Ln Desc  | Qty     | Unit Issue | Unit Price  | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|---|---------|------------|-------------|-----------------------------|
| 9    | Winter Storage Fee for Crawler Dozer Preston County | 2.00000 | MO         | 9500.000000 | 19000.00                    |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:****Extended Description:**

Winter storage fee for Crawler Dozer-Cat D-6H or Equal - location Preston County near Aurora, WV..

| Line | Comm Ln Desc                 | Qty      | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 10   | Pickup Truck with Snow Blade | 70.00000 | HOUR       | 135.000000 | 9450.00                     |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

SNOW REMOVAL - Pickup Truck with Snow Blade with minimum 8 foot snow blade (Personnel included)

| Line | Comm Ln Desc                                 | Qty     | Unit Issue | Unit Price  | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--|---------|------------|-------------|-----------------------------|
| 11   | Application of Limestone Chips with Spreader | 8.00000 | EA         | 1000.000000 | 8000.00                     |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

APPLICATION OF LIMESTONE CHIPS WITH SPREADER. Approximately two to two and one quarter (~2 to 2.25) tons over a five hundred (500) lf of road length.

| Line | Comm Ln Desc   | Qty       | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|--|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 12   | Tractor with Low Boy-for the mobilization and demobilization | 100.00000 | MILE       | 12.000000  | 1200.00                     |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 72102903  |              |               |         |

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Tractor with Low Boy-for the mobilization and demobilization of bulldozer. (Personnel Included)